
 
R-0077-ENG 

Second Amendment of Extension 
Contract No. 424043804 

Bisell Construcciones e Ingeniería, S.A. de C.V., y MWS Management Inc. (Joint Proposal ) 
 

 

Drilling and Project Services Supply and Administrative Services Management Drilling and 
Project Services Supply and Administrative Services Management, North Zone Supply 
Contracting Superintendence Supply Contracting Monitoring and Control of Supply 

Contracts 

Agreement No. 2 (Two) Extension of Term to Open Work Contract No. 424043804, executed by 
PEMEX - Exploration and Production, Decentralized Public Agency of the Federal Government, 
hereinafter referred to as "PEP", represented by Mr. José R. Serrano Lozano, Deputy Director of 
Project Services in his capacity as Legal Representative and on the other hand Bisell Construcciones 
e Ingeniería, S. A. de C. V., represented by Mr. Raúl López Gallegos in his capacity as Special Power 
of Attorney and MWS Management Inc. represented by Mr. Alan Claiborne in his capacity as Legal 
Representative, hereinafter jointly referred to as the "Contractor", in accordance with the following 
background, declarations and clauses: 

[…] 

Clauses 

First: Extension of Term.  

Derived from what is indicated in the precedent V of this instrument, the parties agree to extend the 
term of execution of the contract in 90 (Ninety) calendar days that ran from January 1, 2014 until 
March 31, 2014, which added to the term derived from agreement No. 1 (One) of 287 two hundred 
eighty-seven calendar days, results in a new term of 377 (Three hundred and eighty-seven) 
calendar days, leaving a new contract termination date of March 31, 2014. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           6 of 8 


